300 YARDS COMP CENTURY ELECTRONIC 17 SEP 2023

Name

Graham Downer
Graham Downer
Gary Jefferies

Steve West-Thomas
Mark Smith

Gary Jefferies

.22 RIMFIRE _OFFHAND

Rifle

RPA

RPA
Sabatti
Ruger M77
Remmy
SGC

Calibre

.284
.308
.308
.308
.308
.223

RESULTS

Bullet wt

180
168
168
155
150

55

25M OLD SARUM 1 OCT 2023

Name

Mick East

Alan Hopgood

Rod Cotton

Chris Puzey

Steve West-Thomas
Dave Jamieson
Ross Pritchard

Top Bottom
137.2 131.1
130.2 130.0
134.2 120.0
112.1(14) 130.0(16)
112.0 122.2
112.1 98.0
103.0 100.1

Total

268.3
260.2
254.2
242.1
234.2
210.1
203.1

Score Posn
75.10
68.5
65.4
65.3
64.2
59.3

U hs WN P

Targets —PL 14

Posn Pts
1 10
2 9
3 8
4 7
5 6
6 5
7 4

I had 2 ‘spare’ targets, with no name on, one with 14 holes and one with 22 holes. No idea what they are!

.22 RIMFIRE ‘ME 4’ OLD SARUM 1 OCT 2023

Name

Mick East

Chris Puzey

Ross Pritchard

Alan Hopgood

Rod Cotton

Jim Walker

Steve West-Thomas
Dave Jamieson

Top Centre
152.2 183.3
166.5 174.2
145.1 172.2
117.0 188.3
84.0 169.0
56.0 124.1
70.0 97.0
79.1 154.1

*New club record with PL 12 targets.

AIR RIFLE OFFHAND 25M OLD SARUM 1 OCT 2023

Name

Mick East

Alan Hopgood

Jim Walker

Ross Pritchard
Steve West-Thomas

Spring

Jim Walker
Steve West-Thomas

Top Bottom
147.2 147.6
147.6 144.7
130.0 1221
122.0 125.1
116.0 114.0
130.0 122.1
116.0 114.0

Targets - PL 12

Bottom

189.4
182.3
175.0
184.1
187.3
163.1
171.2
104.1

Total

294.10
291.13
252.1
247.1
230.0

252.1
230.0

Total Posn
524.9* 1
522.10 2
492.3 3
489.4 4
440.3 5
343.2 6
338.2 7
337.3 8
Targets — PL 12
Posn Pts
1 10
2 9
3 8
4 7
5 6
1 10
2 9

Pts

w b U N0 WO

Type

PCP
PCP
Spring
PCP
Spring



.22 RIMFIRE BENCHREST SCORE 25M OLD SARUM 1 OCT 2023

Name

Mick East

Ross Pritchard

Chris Puzey

Alan Hopgood
Steve West-Thomas
Jim Walker

Rifle

MOA 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22

SW 15/22

Ammo

SK Rifle Match
SK Flat Point

SK Standard Plus
SK Rifle Match
CCl Blazer
Lapua Centre X

GALLERY RIFLE (CF) OFFHAND 25M OLD SARUM 8 OCT 2023

Name

Mick East

Chris Andrews

Alan Hopgood

John Turnham
Steve Monk

Steve West-Thomas
Mark Smith

Alan Hopgood

Rod Cotton

Jim Walker

Iron Sights

John Turnham
Steve Monk
Rod Cotton
Jim Walker

.22 r/f Pistol

Rod Cotton

Alan Hopgood
Steve West-Thomas
Mick East

Mark Smith

Steve Monk

Jim Walker

GALLERY RIFLE (CF) ‘ME 1’ OLD SARUM 8 OCT 2023

Top

148.6
148.7
141.3
129.2
138.3
132.1
125.1(14)
130.1
130.2
126.1

129.2
138.3
130.2
126.1

138.1
136.2
116.1(14)
115.0
112.0
109.2
106.0

Bottom

149.8
142.5
145.5
140.3
131.0
135.3
140.1(16)
130.0
127.1
127.0

140.3
131.0
127.1
127.0

131.1
120.1
137.1(16)
130.2
116.0
111.1
112.1

Total

297.14
290.12
286.8
269.5
269.3
267.4
265.2
260.1
257.3
253.1

269.5
269.3
257.3
253.1

269.2
256.3
253.2
245.2
228.0
220.3
218.1

Targets—-DP 1

Name

Alan Hopgood

Chris Andrews
Steve Monk

Rod Cotton

Steve West-Thomas
Jim Walker

Dave Jamieson

Iron Sights
Steve Monk
Rod Cotton
Jim Walker

.22 rimfire Pistol
Rod Cotton

Alan Hopgood
Steve Monk
Mick East

*New club record.

TL

57.4
58.7
52.8
54.3
51.2
53.3
42.1

52.8
54.3
53.3

49.4
373
50.2
34.1

TR

60.8
51.5
45.2
453
34.1
55.2
41.3

45.2
45.3
55.2

58.7
40.3
54.3
39.2

BL

56.3
44.2
59.5
45.0
51.2
36.1
22.0

59.5
45.0
36.1

51.0
40.0
33.0
36.3

Semi-auto only.

Score

247.10
240.9
230.1
223.6
219.2
218.1

Posn

o uhs WN -

Targets—PL 8

Posn

BLDOO\IC\U‘I-&WNI—\

A W N

—o U WNER

BR

52.3
50.3
46.3
53.5
51.2
36.1
37.2

46.3
53.5
36.1

53.5
51.2
27.1
48.1

Pts

=
o

R NWRAUIO N OO

Ul o NN 00O

Total

225.19
203.17
203.8
197.11
187.7
180.7
142.6

203.8
197.11
180.7

211.16*
168.8
164.6
157.7

Points
10
9
8
7
6
5
Sights
Scope
Scope
Scope
Iron
Iron
Scope
Scope
Scope
Iron
Iron
Red Dot
Red Dot
Red Dot
Green Dot
Iron
Red Dot
Iron
Posn Pts
1 10
2 9
3 8
4 7
5 6
6 5
7 4
1 10
2 9
3 8
1 10
2 9
3 8
4 7

Cal

.38
45
.38
.38
.38
.38
41
.38
A5
.38

Sights

Scope
Scope
Iron
Iron
Scope
Iron
Scope

Red Dot
Red Dot
Red Dot

Cal

.38
.45
.38
.38
.38
.38
.38

Green Dot



.22 RIMFIRE _OFFHAND 25M OLD SARUM 22 OCT 2023

Name

Alan Hopgood
Simon East

Rod Cotton

Steve West-Thomas
John Turnham

Jim Walker

Dave Jamieson

Top Bottom
129.0 133.0
131.1 127.1
122.0 119.1
120.0 118.0
116.0 120.0
118.2 105.1

89.0 100.1

.22 RIMFIRE ‘ME 3’ OLD SARUM 22 OCT 2023

Name

Simon East

Alan Hopgood

Jim Walker

Steve West-Thomas
Dave Jamieson

AIR RIFLE OFFHAND 25M OLD SARUM 22 OCT 2023

Top Centre
187.4 187.6
182.3 158.2(18)

140.1(19) 175.1(21)
160.0(22) 161.0(25)
161.1 67.1

Name

Alan Hopgood
Simon East

Max Bellringer (G)
Jim Walker
Jameela Bellringer
Ross Pritchard
Steve West-Thomas

Spring
Jim Walker

Jameela Bellringer
Steve West-Thomas

.22 RIMFIRE _OFFHAND

Top Bottom
145.6 145.5
125.1 132.1
109.0 128.1
117.0 120.1
119.0 118.0
114.2 118.1
94.0 112.0
117.0 120.1
119.0 118.0
94.0 112.0

Total

262.0
258.2
241.1
238.0
236.0
223.3
189.1

Bottom

95.2

107.1(12)
80.1
65.0(16)
89.0

Total

290.11
257.2
237.1
237.1
237.0
232.3
206.0

237.1
237.0
206.0

25M OLD SARUM 11 NOV 2023

Name

Alan Hopgood
Rod Cotton

Ben Scott  (G)
Steve West-Thomas
James Thompson
Jim Walker

Steve Jugg

Nigel Kee

Mark Smith
Richard Welsh
Jameela Bellringer
Ross Pritchard
Dave Jamieson

Top Bottom
130.1 140.4
128.0 126.0
127.1 118.1
119.0 120.0
107.0(14) 118.0(16)
124.1 100.0
119.0 105.0
102.0 114.0
101.0 114.1
109.0 103.0
108.0 102.0
95.0 93.0
80.0 60.0

Total

270.5
254.0
245.2
239.0
225.0
224.1
224.0
216.0
215.1
212.0
210.0
188.0
140.0

Targets —PL 14

Posn

NOoO U, WNBER

Targets —PL 12

Total

469.12
447.6
3953
386.0
317.2

Targets —PL 12

Posn

Pts

10

H 01O N 00O

Posn

1
2
3
4
5

Pts

Targets —PL 14

Posn

OO NOOULLE WNER

e el
W N Rk O

Pts

P R, R NWDOUULIO N

Pts

DN 0O

Type

PCP
PCP
PCP
Spring
Spring
PCP
Spring



.22 RIMFIRE _‘AMERICA MATCH’ OLD SARUM 11 NOV 2023

Name

Alan Hopgood
Richard Welsh
Rod Cotton

Jim Walker
Steve West-Thomas
Steve Jugg

Ben Scott (G)
Nigel Kee

James Thompson
Ross Pritchard
Richard Welsh

AIR RIFLE OFFHAND 25M OLD SARUM 11 NOV 2023

Top

96.4
95.0
95.5
94.0
88.0
92.0
92.0
84.0
89.0
95.2
92.2

Centre

87.1
88.0
95.0
84.0
79.0
78.2
75.1
76.2
68.0
78.0
88.1

Name

Alan Hopgood
Steve Jugg

Jim Walker

Ben Scott  (G)
Ross Pritchard
James Thompson
Jameela Bellringer
Steve West-Thomas

Spring

Jim Walker

Ben Scott  (G)
Jameela Bellringer
Steve West-Thomas

Top

148.9
138.1
133.1
1321
126.0
125.2
105.0
106.0

1331
1321
105.0
106.0

Bottom

147.3
140.2
128.0
128.0
1311
130.1
133.1
104.1

128.0
128.0
133.1
104.1

AIR PISTOL 15M OLD SARUM 11 NOV 2023

Name

Jameela Bellringer
Mark Smith

Ross Pritchard
Ben Scott (G)
James Thompson

Top

106.0
89.1

120.0(20)
67.0

Bottom

211.0

103.1
91.0
36.0(10)
48.0

Bottom

90.0
87.0
78.2
89.0
87.3
77.0
72.1
78.1
66.0
43.0
88.1

Total

295.12
278.3
261.1
260.1
257.1
255.3
238.1
210.1

261.1
260.1
238.1
210.1

PL12

Total

211.0
209.1
180.1
156.0
115.0

PL 12, NRAGR5

Total

273.5
270.0
268.7
267.0
254.3
247.2
239.2
238.3
223.0
216.2
268.4

Posn

OCooONOOTUHA WNPR

10

2 attempt

Targets —PL 12

Posn

O NOULL A, WN

A WN PR

Posn

u b WN PR

.22 RIMFIRE_BENCHREST GROUPING 25M OLD SARUM 11 NOV 2023 Any Rifle

Name

Ross Pritchard

Rod Cotton

Jim Walker

Mark Smith

Alan Hopgood
Steve West-Thomas
Jameela Bellringer
Nigel Kee

Rifle

Anschutz 54
Walther
Anschutz
Anschutz M
Ruger 10/22
Anschutz
Ruger 10/22
CZ 452

Ammo

RWS Match
Eley Match
Lapua Centre X
SK Rifle Match
SK Rifle Match
CCl Blazer

CCl Blazer

CCI Stinger

Gpl

0.098
0.131
0.233
0.314
0.243
0.512
0.504
0.574

Gp2

0.153
0.173
0.149
0.249
0.250
0.316
0.341
0.555

Gp3

0.101
0.123
0.117
0.197
0.341
0.502
0.655
0.610

Pts

10

~ 0o

(Pts)

10

Gp4

0.097
0.225
0.219
0.171
0.220
0.575
0.908
0.777

Type

PCP
PCP
Spring
Spring ?
PCP
PCP
Spring
Spring

Agg

0.11225
0.16300
0.17950
0.23275
0.26350
0.47625
0.60200
0.62900

Posn

cONO U WNER

Pts

[CSINE N 62 e ) IR N B0 I\



XMAS SHOOT OLD SARUM 25M 3 DEC 2023

.22 RIMFIRE “DON’T SHOOT THE HOSTAGE”

Name

Mick East

Steve West Thomas
Ross Pritchard
Jameela Bellringer
Richard Welsh

Nigel Kee
Alan Hopgood
Steve Monk
Nigel Kee

.22 RIMFIRE “DOTS”

Jameela Bellringer
Ross Pritchard

Mick East
Nigel Kee

Steve West-Thomas

Steve Monk
Alan Hopgood
Jim Walker

Score

157
118
70
62
28
21
-3
-100
-10

262
256
228
199
169
113
105

74

GR(CF) OFFHAND 25M

Name

Gary Jefferies

Steve West-Thomas

Jim Walker

Alan Hopgood

Steve Monk

Top

129.1
125.1
118.1
126.2
122.0

Posn

00O NO UL A WNR

2" attempt

Any Rifle

Rifle make/model

BSA Int Mk2
Anschutz 64
Anschutz 54
BSA Int Mk 2
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22

Was meant to be ‘Semi-auto only’

ONOUTHA, WNR

Weak shoulder

Bottom

127.3
124.1
129.2
107.0
103.1

MOA 10/22

Anschutz 54
MOA 10/22

Ruger 10/22
Anschutz 64

Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
SW 15/22

PL12
Total

256.4
249.2
247.3
233.2
225.1

Posn

U Hh WN R

Ammo

SK Rifle Match
CCl Standard
SK Rifle Patch

Eley Sport
CCl Tactical

SK Pistol Match
CCI Standard
SK Pistol Match
CClI Tactical

CCl Blazer

CCl Standard
CCl Blazer



GALLERY RIFLE (CF) OFFHAND 25M OLD SARUM 10 DEC 2023 Targets—PL 8

Name Top Bottom Total Posn Pts Sights

Mick East 145.4 145.4 290.8 1 10 Scope

Alan Hopgood 142.3 143.4 285.7 2 9 Scope

Rod Cottton 142.6 142.2 284.8 3 8 Scope

Steve West-Thomas 145.3 1394 284.7 4 7 Scope

Rod Cotton 145.2 138.2 283.4 5 --- Iron

Chris Puzey 134.1 136.3 270.4 6 6 Iron

Ben Scott 119.0 126.1 245.1 7 5 Iron

Jim Walker 116.1 117.2 233.3 8 4 Iron

Iron Sights

Rod Cotton 145.2 138.2 283.4 1 10

Chris Puzey 134.1 136.3 270.4 2 9

Ben Scott 119.0 126.1 245.1 3 8

Jim Walker 116.1 117.2 233.3 4 7

.22 R/F Pistol

Mick East 144.5 139.0 283.5 1 10 Scope

Rod Cotton 135.2 131.0 266.2 2 9 Red Dot

Alan Hopgood 136.0 130.0 266.0 3 8 Red Dot
Steve West-Thomas 126.0 132.2 258.2 4 7 Red Dot

Jim Walker 111.0 112.0 223.0 5 .38 LBR Iron

GALLERY RIFLE (CF) ‘“AMERICA MATCH’ OLD SARUM 10 DEC 2023 PL 12 throughout

Name Top Mid Bott Total Posn Pts Sights
Alan Hopgood 85.1 91.1 93.2 269.4 1 10 Scope
Steve West-Thomas 87.2 94.2 87.1 268.5 2 9 Scope
Rod Cotton 80.0 86.1 84.0 250.1 3 8 Iron
Jim Walker 59.0 66.0 61.0 186.0 4 7 Iron
Ben Scott 19.0 72.0 64.0 155.0 5 6 Iron
Iron Sights

Rod Cotton 80.0 86.1 84.0 250.1 1 10

Jim Walker 59.0 66.0 61.0 186.0 2 9

Ben Scott 19.0 72.0 64.0 155.0 3 8

.22 R/F Pistol

Rod Cotton 81.0 79.0 81.1 241.1 1 10 Red Dot
Steve West-Thomas 72.0 75.0 74.1 221.1 2 9 Red Dot
Alan Hopgood 77.0 76.0 65.0 218.0 3 8 Red Dot

Jim Walker 72.0 54.1 61.0 187.1 .38 LBR Iron






